6/20/23, 9:38 PM

This is the final result of the ladder for the John Deech Challenge Trophy which ran from

about:blank

Oxford Bridge Club

John Deech Trophy (2022/23)

September 2022 to May 2023 (8 events in all).
60% of the events. This ladder used ‘positional’ scoring. The lowest pair in a session score

2 and each position above scores 2 more. So you score more, say, for coming first in a big
field than a small one. Once you have played in more than 5 events only your best 5 are
included. You must be a club member to be eligible to win the trophy and/or cash prizes.

10=

10=
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

The minimum number of events to qualify for this competition is 5.

about:blank

Martin lllingworth
Yuhao Li

Amr El-Kashef
Liza Furnival
Lorna Swadling
John Deech
Kathy Talbot
Richard Sills
Bridget Watson
Holly Kilpatrick
Zahir Soonawalla
Sandro Bardusco
Howard Arnes
Juliette Riehl
Peter Schroeder
Julie Anderson

Clodagh Jakubovics

Irina Woods

150
150
140
130
130
128
110
106
104
94
94
80
78
74
68
66
54
38

40
44
40
38
38
32
32
28
24
24
24

24
2

20
14

26

36
36
22
22
30
28
34
34
18

14
12

10

20

20

16
16

26

18
6
4

To feature you must have played in at least

22

16
20

12
20

26
26
26
20
20
18
18
18
10

10
12

4

Ry

22
14

N
o O

AN O

This Page Last Updated 20th Jun 2023 21:35 BST

38
36
38
20
20
40

16
22
14
14
32
22

26
18

18
18
12

OO O T 0T O O1 OO NO O OO O O

GO OO OO OO O 011 O O 01O O On

7



