6/20/23, 9:38 PM about:blank

Oxford Bridge Club

John Deech Trophy (2022/23)

This is the final result of the ladder for the John Deech Challenge Trophy which ran from September 2022 to May 2023 (8 events in all). To feature you must have played in at least 60% of the events. This ladder used 'positional' scoring. The lowest pair in a session score 2 and each position above scores 2 more. So you score more, say, for coming first in a big field than a small one. Once you have played in more than 5 events only your best 5 are included. You must be a club member to be eligible to win the trophy and/or cash prizes.

Position	Name	Total	28 Sep	26 Oct	23 Nov	25 Jan	22 Feb	22 Mar	26 Apr	24 May	Played	Qualify
1=	Martin Illingworth	150	40	26	20	8	26	16	38	20	8	5
1=	Yuhao Li	150	44			22	26		36	22	5	5
3	Amr El-Kashef	140	40		20	8	26	16	38		6	5
4=	Liza Furnival	130	38	36			20	12	20	16	6	5
4=	Lorna Swadling	130	38	36			20	12	20	16	6	5
6	John Deech	128	32	22	16		18		40	10	6	5
7	Kathy Talbot	110	32	22	16		18	22		10	6	5
8	Richard Sills	106	28	30	12	6	18	14	16		7	5
9	Bridget Watson	104	24	28			10	20	22	2	6	5
10=	Holly Kilpatrick	94	24	34		4	2		14	18	6	5
10=	Zahir Soonawalla	94	24	34		4			14	18	5	5
12	Sandro Bardusco	80		18	4	12		6	32	12	6	5
13	Howard Arnes	78	24				10	20	22	2	5	5
14	Juliette Riehl	74	2	14	26	16	12	6	4	4	8	5
15	Peter Schroeder	68		12		20		2	26	8	5	5
16	Julie Anderson	66	20		18		6	4	18		5	5
17	Clodagh Jakubovics	54	14	10	6	12				12	5	5
18	Irina Woods	38			4	20	4		6	4	5	5

The minimum number of events to qualify for this competition is 5.

This Page Last Updated 20th Jun 2023 21:35 BST

about:blank 1/1